Our Times 2013 Regional Qualifiers Issue
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4 X 800 Meter Relay
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110 Meter Hurdles

7:51.57
8:02.76
8:06.51
8:07.26
8:14.67
8:16.14
8:16.61
8:17.42
8:18.53

. 8:18.53
. 8:19.81
. 8:22.05
. 8:36.11
. 8:37.35
. 8:49.69
. 8:53.84

Mason

St. Xavier
Turpin
Anderson

Oak Hills

Elder

Lakota East
Summit
Wyoming
Talawanda
Georgetown
Indian Hill
McNiclolas
New Richmond
Lockland

Cin. Country Day

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DI Winton Woods
DI Winton Woods

DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods

DIIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond

May 25, 2013
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14.55
14.76
15.11
15.15
15.25
15.35
15.38
15.62
15.80

. 16:15
. 16.35
. 16:39
. 16:47
. 16:54
. 16.69
. 17.32

Asad Maiden
Jamiel Trimble
Andrew Kraus
Jonathon Campbell
Matt Derickson
John Voutto
Kevin Rainey
Joseph Ingram
Edwin Sam
Spencer Craig
Pierce Burnam
Robert Boston
Zakaria Quadi
Corey Stith
Devon Gazeway
Lee Brandon

Mason DI Mason
Northwest DI Winton Woods
Moeller DI Mason

La Salle DI Winton Woods
Talawanda DI Winton Woods
Sycamore DI Mason
Princeton DI Mason

Mt. Healthy DI Winton Woods
CCD DIl New Richmond
Taylor DIl New Richmond
New Richmond DIl New Richmond
Norwood DIl New Richmond
North College Hill DIl New Richmond
Williamburg DIl New Richmond

Clark Montessori
Williamsburg

DIlIl New Richmond
DIlIl New Richmond
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100 Meter Dash
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4 X 200 Meter Relay

10.77
11.13
11.14
11.14
11.18
11.28
11.32
11.34
11.35

. 11.36
. 11.43
. 11.49
. 11.55
. 11.55
. 11.64
. 11.66

1.
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1:26.89
1:29.31
1:29.45
1:30.10
1:30.95
1:31.14
1:31.82
1:31.90
1:32.12

. 1:32.17
. 1:34.35
. 1:35.07
. 1:36.16
. 1:37.25
. 1:37.73
. 1:38.15

1600 Meter Run
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4:15.25
4:18.09
4:20.93
4:21.19
4:27.39
4:28.58
4:30.11
4:30.34
4:32.18

. 4:32.73
. 4:33.69
. 4:37.56
. 4:37.84
. 4:38.75
. 4:47.57
. 4:56.08
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Lamar Hargrove
Billy Chanatry
DeVoh Jackson
lan Turner
Charles Ronan
Tevin Brown
Brian Burnett
Andrew Sportsman
Michael Thomas
Sawyer Dean
Jordan Asbury
Cameron Elliott
Xavier Israel
Darryn Jordan
David Watts
Jacob Westerfield

Mason

La Salle
Princeton
Colerain
Princeton
Sycamore

North College Hill
Mason

Northwest

Clark Montessori
Turpin

North College Hill
Cin. Country Day
Elder

Mt. Healthy

Kings

Colerain

Mason
Finneytown

Cin. Country Day
Fayetteville

Roger Bacon

DI Mason

DI Winton Woods

DI Mason

DI Winton Woods

DI Mason
DI Mason

May 25, 2013

DIl New Richmond
DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DI Maon

DIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods
DI Winton Woods
DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DI Mason

DIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond

Talawanda
Elder

North College Hill

Shroder

Cin. Country Day

Roger Bacon
Taylor

Clark Montessori

Georgetown
Seven Hills

DI Winton Woods

DI Winton Woods

DIl New Richmond

DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond

Michael Hall
Zachary Hoffman
Alaeldin Tirba
Michael Vitucci
Blake Meyer
Ross Frondorf
Alex Hughes
Ben Stites
Matt Rice
Logan Steiner
Nick McAfee
Griffin Stith
Dale Lakes
John Stephen
Connor Shaw
Kyle Damen

St. Xavier DI Mason

Moeller DI Mason

Turpin DI Mason

St. Xavier DI Mason

Oak Hills DI Winton Woods
Oak Hills DI Winton Woods
Finneytown DIl New Richmond
Wyoming DIl New Richmond
Lakota East DI Winton Woods
Elder DI Winton Woods
Georgetown DIl New Richmond
Batavia DIl New Richmond
Summit DIl New Richmond
Indian Hill DIl New Richmond
Summit DIIl New Richmond
Georgetown DIIl New Richmond
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4 X 100 Relay
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400 Meter Dash
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42.35
42.65
43.53
43.55
43.80
44.00
44.29
44.32
44.37

. 44.38
. 45.13
. 45.89
. 46.13
. 47.48
. 48.65
. 49.55

49.00
49.53
49.96
49.98
50.24
50.52
50.73
50.73
50.91

. 51.45
. 51.71
. 52.50
. 53.15
. 53.98
. 54.39
. 55.23

300 Hurdles
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LR NU A WN

e el el el
O Uk, WNPRERO

38.11
39.22
39.58
39.91
40.01
40.43
41.77
41.90
42.06

. 4217
. 4221

42.35

. 42.42
. 42.43
. 42.83
. 42.98
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Mason
Northwest
Sycamore

La Salle
Walnut Hills
Mt. Healthy
North College Hill
Princeton
Colerain
Shroder

CCD

Roger Bacon
Madeira
Purcell-Marian
Williamsburg
Summit

DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond

May 25, 2013

Halen Witcher
Robert Diehl
Kevin Konkoly
Miles Baldwin
Abdoulaye Ball
Amit Maity
Maurice Thomas
Lamar Hargrove
Tyler Harmon
Nick Cedillo
Marcus Johnson
Cody DiFabio
Ryan Boggs
Jacob Roush

Jake Cropper

Isa Abdullah

Asad Maiden

Luke Larison

Zach Lynett
Jamiel Trimble
Jonathan Campbell
John Vuotto
Pierce Burnam
James Corbin
Spencer Craig
Jaquon James
Andy Spies

Patrick Schiess
Lee Brandon

Daryl Ringwood
Kyle Fisk

Connor Stgaarman

Princeton DI Mason

Mason DI Mason

Oak Hills DI Winton Woods
Northwest DI Winton Woods
Withrow DI Mason

Mason DI Mason
Talawanda DI Winton Woods

North College Hill
La Salle

Madeira

Shroder

CHCA
Williamsburg
Cincinnati Christian
Georgetown
Felicity-Franklin

DIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond

Mason DI Mason
Moeller DI Mason
St. Xavier DI Mason
Northwest DI Winton Woods
La Salle DI Winton Woods
Sycamore DI Mason
New Richmond DIl New Richmond
Hamilton DI Winton Woods.
Taylor DIl New Richmond
Elder DI Winton Woods

Cincinnati Christian
Summit
Williamsburg

Deer Park

Summit

CHCA

DIIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
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800 Run
1. 1:55.04
1:55.56
1:56.42
1:56.92
1:58.44
1:59.14
1:59.32
1:59.68
2:00.67
. 2:00.84
. 2:02.17
. 2:02.49
. 2:03.53
. 2:03.54
. 2:04.66
. 2:09.23
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200 Dash
1. 21.86
22.05
22.21
22.35
22.39
22.75
22.83
23.03
23.04
. 23.22
23.41
. 23.41
. 23.62
23.95
. 23.96
. 24.00
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3200 Meter Run
9:20.06
9:21.12
9:25.82
9:28.05
9:34.71
9:37.93
9:50.24
9:56.41
9:56.71

. 9:58.44

. 9:59.90

. 10:05.78

. 10:10.59

. 10:31.95

. 10:32.48

. 10:43.88
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Ethan Valentine
Sean Batt

Michael Hall

Paul D’Hyver

Nick McAfee

Greg Green

Warren Hill
Brandon Beard
Marcus Price Il
Mitch Bischoff
Tevin Riddle
Nathan Kuck
Chase Guggenheim
Nate Johnson
Austin Torrens
Cooper Ebersbach

Lamar Hargrove
Juan Cummings
DeVon Jackson
Aaron Murray
Billy Chanatry
Tyler Harmon
Charles Ronan
Miles Baldwin
Jordan Asbery
Jalen Young
Devaughn Jones
Brian Burnett
Xavier Israel
Kyle McKibben
Tim Andrew
Kyle McMaster

Tom Clark

Nick Grismer
Alex Kuvin

Evan Stifel

Matt Rice

Ben Call

Mason Moore
Derek Knabe
Jonathan Reiter
Alex Hughes
Ben Stites

lan Goertzen
Michael Christman
Lamuel Bean
Grady Stuckman
Kyle Damen

Mason
Anderson

St. Xavier
Mason
Georgetown

Mt. Healthy
Summit

Ross

Colerain

Oak Hills
Lockland
Mariemont
Wyoming
Wyoming

New Richmond
Cin. Country Day

North College Hill
Mason
Northwest
Withrow

Mason

La Salle

Turpin
Northwest
Colerain

North College Hill
Shroder

Cin. Country Day
Finneytown
Seven Hills
Gamble Montesorrie
Cin. Country Day

Mason
Mason

St. Xavier
St. Xavier
Lakota East
Lakota East
Summit
Oak Hills
Elder
Finneytown
Wyoming
Wyoming
Madeira
Purcell-Marian
Summit
Georgetown

May 25, 2013

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Mason

DIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods

DI Winton Woods

DI Winton Woods
DIIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond

DIl New Richmond
DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods
DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
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4 X 400 Relay

1.

LN UAEWN

el
= O

e e
o uh WwWN

3:17.72
3:20.33
3:24.61
3:25.12
3:27.65
3:30.58
3:30.62
3:32.04
3:33.58

. 3:33.76
. 3:34.01
. 3:34.17
. 3:34.19
. 3:34.71
. 3:35.85
. 3:36.52

High Jump
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WCReNU A WwN

el ol el
O Ulh WNPREPO

6’6"
6’2"
6’0"
6’0"
6’0"
6’0"
510"
510"
510"

. 510"
. 510"

5,8"

. 58"

5,8"

. 58"
. 5'¢”

Pole Vault
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14'0”
13'6”
13’0

13’07
12’6”
12’6”
12’6”
12'6”
12°0”

. 12’0”
. 12’0”
. 116"
L1137
. 1007
. 86"

. 80"
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Mason
Withrow
Princeton
Northwest
St. Xavier
Colerain
Oak Hills
Lakota West
Summit
CHCA
Georgetown
Shroder
Finneytown
Lockland
Madeira
Cin. Country Day

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Winton Woods

DI Mason

DI Winton Woods

DI Winton Woods

DI Winton Woods

DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond

May 25, 2013

Marquis Austin
Luke Larison
Anthony Campbell
Ryan Willaimson
Joel Mcgrinder
Robert Miller

Will Wilson

Ramir Hollis

Sam Harper
Drake Stimson
Trent Babb
Giovanni Ricci
Andy Zude

Austin Brown
Cooper Ebersbach
Devonte Cargile

Joe Ratterman
Alex Murray
Chase Latham
Trey Adkison
Brad Kluener
Jack Harback
Jacob Hamilton
Tyler Anderson
Jordan Combs
Billy Rook
Aaron Pollard
Alex Stevens
Lee Brandon
Alex Warner
lan Hayes
Pearce Williford

Walnut Hills
Moeller

Ross

Colerain

Colerain

North College Hill
Lakota West
North College Hill
Taylor

Indian Hill

CCD

Loveland
Anderson

Amelia

Cin. Country Day
Gamble Montessori

Elder

La Salle

Western Brown
CHCA

La Salle
Anderson

Glen Este

New Richmond
Lakota East
Mason

New Richmond
CHCA
Williamsburg
Cin. Country Day
Cin. Country Day
Williamsburg

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DI Winton Woods
DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Mason

DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond

DI Wnton Woods
DI Winton Woods
DI Mason

DIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods
DI Mason

DI Mason

DIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods
DI Mason

DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
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Long Jump
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Shot Put
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227"
21'7”
21'6”
21'5%"
21'1%”
2010”
20'9%”
20'9%”
20'8%

. 20°8%”
. 206%”
. 20°5%”
. 19°9%”
. 19°'5%”
. 1917

. 18'6”

56'3%”
56’1%"
54’9%”
50’5”
50°'0%”
49'11”
49'10%"
49'9%"
48'9%”

. 46'8”
. 46'7%
. 44°9%”
. 44'1%"

43'7%"

. 437w
. 41'6%”

Discus Throw

1.
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166’3
157°'9”
155'11”
150'7”
148’'1”
146'11”
144°7”
142°0”
142°0”

. 14077
. 140'4”
. 136’3
. 134’27
. 134°0”
. 132°0”
. 1181”7
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Tim Bell

Aaron Murray
Reece Pontious
Nate Slagel
Jeff Larkin
Robert Boston
Nick Becker
Jake Robinson
Devin Moore
Jason Phil
Lamar Hargrove
Cory Harmon
Jeff Maggio
Cody Minnie
Kyle Fisk

Jair Knox

Todd Lewis

Jess Adamson

Dylan Wiesman
Camden Baucke
Calvin Phillips
Rasheen Jones
Danny Keller

D’Avon Atkins
Lawrence Thompson
Lucas Zielasko
Jaalen Daniels
Darren Wiley

Jesse Cannon
Mantero Moreno-Cheek
Cory Harmon

Will Allgeier

Cory Harmon
Jess Adamson
Ellery Lassiter
Evan Spangler
Banon Swartz
Branston Evans
Patrick Marcum
Danny Keller
Aurtrie Burdine
Rasheen Jones
Todd Lewis
Zach Allaban
Calvin Phillips
Zach Leftenant
Kolan Livingston
Jaalen Daniels

La Salle
Withrow
Mason
Loveland

La Salle
Norwood
Elder
Bethel-Tate
Oak Hills
Mason

North College Hill
Deer Park
Seven Hills
Williamsburg
Summit
Purcell-Marian

Sycamore
Georgetown
Colerain
Loveland
Goshen
Northwest
Turpin

Walnut Hills

Mt. Healthy
Lakota East
Gamble Montessori
Goshen
Ripley-Union
Cin. Country Day
Deer Park
McNicholas

Deer Park
Georgetwon
Walnut Hills
Anderson
Georgetown
New Richmond
New Miami
Turpin

Elder
Northwest
Sycamore

La Salle
Goshen

Oak Hills
Wyoming
Gambel Montessori

May 25, 2013

DI Winton Woods

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Winton Woods

DIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods

DIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods

DI Mason

DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond
DIIl New Richmond

DI Mason

DIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods
DI Mason

DIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods
DI Mason

DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond

DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DI Mason

DI Mason

DIIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond
DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DI Winton Woods
DI Mason

DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DI Winton Woods
DIl New Richmond
DIl New Richmond



Vol. 14 No. 8 Page 7 May 25, 2013

Time Pieces
This is the regional qualfiers issue of Our Times 2013 season with marks taken from the
following district meets: DI at Winton Woods, DI at Mason, DIl at New Richmond, DIll at New
Richmond
Notable Week Six Performance:
This week’s notable performances will list only those marks which set new district records.
There were eight of them across all three divisions at Mason, Winton Woods, and New
Richmond.

100 meters — DIl New Richmond- Lamar Hargrove — North College Hill — 10.77

4 X 200 meters relay — DI Mason — 1:26.89 — Mason (Billy Chanatry, Juan Cummings, Cameron
Elliott, Reece Pontious

1600 meters — Mason DI - Michael Hall — St. Xavier — 4:15.25

4 X 100 meters relay — Winton Woods DI — Northwest — 42.65 (DeVohn Jackson, Miles Baldwin,
Dominick Williams, Jamiel Trimble

400 meters — Mason DI — Halen Witcher — Princeton — 49.00
300 meters hurdles — Mason DI —38.11 — Asad Maiden — Mason

4 X 400 meters relay — Mason DI — 3:17.72 — Mason (Reece Pontious, Asad Maiden, Robert
Diehl, Amit Maity)

Discus — DIl New Richmond — 157°9” — Jess Adamson - Georgetown

As always corrections, additions, comments should be sent to tfccstats@gmail.com.
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